
   
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Contact us 01706812913 or admin@shade.calderdale.sch.uk 

Friday 28th February 2020 

Every Child, Every Chance, Every Day 
Shade School News 

Shield Winners 
28.02.20 Shield Winners were: 

Year 6–    Oliver Year 5 -  Ashton 

Year 4 –  Abbie       Year 3 - Scott  

Year 2 - Xavier Year 1 -  Kai 

Year R -  Alfie 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A reminder that next Thursday is World Book Day.  

The children will spend some of the day enjoying 

books and on Friday will be getting guest readers.  As 

you will have seen from Dr Ovenden’s letter, we are 

not dressing up as we are dressing up for TTRS Rock-

star day. 

Year 6 are getting ready for their residential to Windermere next week.  We hope that the 

weather stays fine for them.  Have a fabulous time! 

We are still on the look out for volunteers to read with children in EYFS and KS1.  If you 

have any free time, or know of a family member that has, then please see Ms Bellamy-

Brown or Mrs Aaron. 

On the same theme, we would like to remind parents that reading books should be in school 

each day in case we have volunteer readers, we would not want your child to miss out. 

 

Parents’ Evening reply slips have come home in bags today - please check for them. 

 

Finally, we have an increasing mountain of lost property, most of which is unnamed.  

Please can you name ALL your child’s clothing and if you are missing anything, please 

come into the hall after school one afternoon to check. 

Thank you 

Mrs Aaron 



 

Diary Dates 

 

Monday 24th Feb     School reopens Spring 2 

Mon 2nd—Fri 6th  March    Y6 Lakeside Residential      

Tues 10th Mar      Parents Evening late 

Weds 11th Mar                                                          Class Photos 

Thurs 12th Mar      Y3-6 Swimming Gala Tod 

Thurs 12th Mar      Parents Evening early 

Fri 20th Mar      Y4 Class Assembly 

Mon 23rd Mar      Y4 Trip to Towneley Hall 

Weds 1st Apr      YN Trip to Thornton Hall Farm 

Thurs 2nd Apr      YR Stay and Stem 

Friday 3rd April     School closes for Easter 

Monday 20th April     School reopens for Summer 1 

Friday 8th May     School closed Bank Holiday 

Monday 11th May     SATS Week  

Thurs 21st May      YR Stay and Stem 

Fri 22nd May      Y2 Class Assembly 

Friday 22nd May     School closes for half term 

Monday 1st June     School reopens Summer 2 

Fri 5th June      YR Charity Day—Book Trust 

Fri 12th Jun      Y5 Class Assembly 

Mon w/b 15th June     Y2 Parents in school week 

Mon 6th July      EYFS Sports Day 

Wed 8th July      YR Welcome Meeting 

Fri 10th July      YR Trip to Towneley Park 

Fri 10th July      Annual reports  

Thur 16th July      Y6 Leavers Assembly  

 

Friday 17th July     School closes for Summer (7 weeks) 

 

Tuesday 8th Sept     School reopens 

 

FOSPTA—who's who! 

Chair-Alex Townend  

Treasurer-Lisa Warwick 

Secretary- shared between Hannah Williams and Emma Barber 

Social media -Sudeh Sohi  

Publicity- Louise Lockhart  

Upcoming events (dates to be confirmed) 

Car Boot Sale on the top yard 

Market stall—second hand toys 

Mothers Day gifts 

Summer Fair 

 


